}N THE MATTER OF

CHARLES F. SCOTT :
IOWA CPA CERTIFICATE STIPULATION
NC. 1294

RESPONDENT

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Iowa Accountancy
Examining Board that Charles F. Scott was convicted of the crimes of
Assault with Intent to Cause Serious Injury and Trespass in violation
cof Section 708.1 and 708.2{(1) of the 1985 Code of Iowa in the Iowa District
Court of Wapello County; and .

WHEREAS, Charles F. Scott was given opportunity to appear voluntarily
with legal counsel before the Board's Committee on Ethics and Enforce-
ment te orally present additional data, views, and comments at an in-
formal conference held on July 8, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Charles F. Scott with full knéwledge of the investigation,

its potential legal consequences, the right to counsel, and the right
to formal adjudicatory proceedings under Iowa Code Section 116.23, did

appear voluntarily;

) NOW THEREFORE, the Iowa Accountancy Examining Board and Charles
£, Scott do hereby stipulate and agree as follows:

1. Charles F. Scott admits the jurisdiction of the Towa Accountancy
Examining Board over this action.

2. Charles F. Scott shall pay a fine of $1000.00 on or before
November 15, 1987. :

3. Charles F. Scott is placed on probation for a period of
\one year from the date of this stipulation.

L. The Iowa Accountancy Examining Board reserves the right to
call an informal conference at the end of the one year probation to
review this matter and extend the probation.

5. Fallure to execute the provisions of the Stipulation shall
result in the Board setting a date for a formal hearing for failure
to comply with an order of the Board pursuant to Iowa Code Section
2584.3(2) (a). |

6. This agreement shall constitute the entire agreement of the
parties hereto and is intended to be a final disposition of all matters
which are the subject of this stipulation. Satisfactory completion
of the terms of this stipulation shall be considered final disposition
~f this matter and no other proceedings shall be instituted in this
atter.



7. This stiuplation is voluntarily entered into by Charles F.
Scott and Charles F. Scott fully realizes the legal consequences of
this stipulation. '

Dated this Z#'day of <DEL‘£)~LW , 1987.

FOR THE BOARD:

Thomas M. Walter
Counsel for Respondent






